

Printing of Stationery for Various County Departments

Department Item No. / Description		Approx. Usage	Concept Printng DBA Concept Print Nyack, NY	Envelopes & Printed Products, Inc. Prospect Park, NJ	FORMost Graphic Communications Gaithersburg, MD
FIRST DELIVERY (ITEMS 1-15)					
1 Washington County Division of Budget & Finance					
1a	Letterhead	2,000	\$139.00	\$159.00	\$178.00
1b	#9 Return Envelopes (non-fiber, regular grade) with Washington County Treasurer's Office, Washington County Office Building, 35 West Washington Street, Suite 102, Hagerstown, MD 21740-4868 on envelope	22,500	\$1,100.00	\$795.00	\$933.75
1c	#10 WINDOW Envelopes (non-fiber, regular grade) with return address and "Return Service Requested"	12,500	\$665.00	\$459.00	\$750.00
1d	#10 WINDOW Envelopes (non-fiber, regular grade) with (PRESORTED FIRST-CLASS MAIL U.S. POSTAGE PAID HAGERSTOWN, MD PERMIT NO. 151) in postage area, return address, and "Return Service Requested"	15,000	\$755.00	\$539.00	\$1,125.00
2 Washington County Assignment Clerk, Circuit Court					
2a	#10 WINDOW Peel and Seal Envelopes (regular grade) with return address and "Return Service Requested"	2,500	\$215.00	\$219.00	\$287.50
3 Washington County Attorney, 100 West Washington Street, Suite 1101, Hagerstown, MD 21740					
3a	Letterhead	500	\$77.00	\$58.00	\$54.00
3b	#10 High Grade Envelopes (to match Letterhead) with return address and "Return Service Requested"	500	\$77.00	\$78.00	\$79.00
4 Washington County Grant Management					
4a	Letterhead	1,000	\$69.00	\$88.00	\$89.00
4b	#10 Envelopes - (non-fiber, regular grade) with return address and "Return Service Requested"	1,000	\$69.00	\$64.00	\$63.00
5 Washington County Board of Elections					
5a	Letterhead	1,000	\$115.00	\$88.00	\$89.00
6 Washington County Division of Emergency Support Services					
6a	#10 Envelopes - (non-fiber, regular grade) with return address	500	\$55.00	\$39.00	\$40.00
7 Washington County Emergency Services Office of Special Operations					
7a	#10 Envelopes - (non-fiber, regular grade) with return address	500	\$42.00	\$39.00	\$40.00
8 Washington County Emergency Services					
8a	#10 Envelopes - (non-fiber, regular grade) with return address	500	\$48.00	\$39.00	\$40.00

Printing of Stationery for Various County Departments

Department Item No. / Description		Approx. Usage	Concept Printing DBA Concept Print Nyack, NY	Envelopes & Printed Products, Inc. Prospect Park, NJ	FORMost Graphic Communications Gaithersburg, MD
FIRST DELIVERY (ITEMS 1-15)					
9 Washington County Department of Human Resources					
9a	Letterhead	1,500	\$200.00	\$129.00	\$133.50
10 Washington County Narcotics Task Force					
10a	Letterhead	500	\$56.00	\$58.00	\$54.00
10b	#10 Envelopes - (non-fiber, regular grade) with return address and "Return Service Requested"	500	\$45.00	\$39.00	\$40.00
11 Washington County Department of Parks and Recreation					
11a	#10 WINDOW Envelopes - (non-fiber, regular grade) with return address and "Return Service Requested"	1,000	\$105.00	\$68.00	\$60.00
12 Washington County Division of Public Works					
12a	Letterhead	500	\$42.00	\$58.00	\$54.00
12b	#10 High Grade Envelopes (to match Letterhead) with return address and "Return Service Requested"	500	\$88.00	\$78.00	\$79.00
13 Washington County Weed Control					
13a	Letterhead	500	\$85.00	\$58.00	\$54.00
13b	#10 High Grade Envelopes (to match Letterhead) with return address and "Return Service Requested"	1,000	\$92.00	\$98.00	\$96.00
14 Office of State's Attorney for Washington County					
14a	Letterhead	6,000	\$385.00	\$398.00	\$534.00
14b	#10 High Grade Envelopes (to match Letterhead) with return address and "Return Service Requested"	6,500	\$525.00	\$479.00	\$624.00
14c	#10 Envelopes (non-fiber, regular grade) with return address and "Return Service Requested"	6,500	\$338.00	\$238.00	\$409.50
15 Washington County Day Reporting Center					
15a	#10 High Grade Envelopes with return address and "Return Service Requested"	500	\$88.00	\$78.00	\$79.00
SECOND DELIVERY (ITEMS 16-23)					
16 Washington County Division of Budget & Finance					
16a	#9 Return Envelopes (non-fiber, regular grade) with Washington County Treasurer's Office, Washington County Office Building, 35 West Washington Street, Suite 102, Hagerstown, MD 21740-4868 on envelope	12,500	\$705.00	\$448.00	\$518.75

Printing of Stationery for Various County Departments

Department Item No. / Description		Approx. Usage	Concept Printing DBA Concept Print Nyack, NY	Envelopes & Printed Products, Inc. Prospect Park, NJ	FORMost Graphic Communications Gaithersburg, MD
SECOND DELIVERY (ITEMS 16-23)					
16b	#10 WINDOW Envelopes (non-fiber, regular grade) with return address and "Return Service Requested"	12,500	\$750.00	\$449.00	\$750.00
16c	#10 WINDOW Envelopes (non-fiber, regular grade) with (PRESORTED FIRST-CLASS MAIL U.S. POSTAGE PAID HAGERSTOWN, MD PERMIT NO. 151) in postage area, return address, and "Return Service Requested"	15,000	\$845.00	\$529.00	\$1,125.00
17 Washington County Division of Emergency Services					
17a	#10 WINDOW Envelopes (non-fiber, regular grade) with (PRESORTED FIRST-CLASS MAIL U.S. POSTAGE PAID HAGERSTOWN, MD PERMIT NO. 151) in postage area, return address, and "Address Service Requested"	5,000	\$320.00	\$189.00	\$375.00
18 Washington County Assignment Clerk, Circuit Court					
18a	#10 Peel and Seal Envelopes (regular grade) with return address and "Return Service Requested"	2,500	\$320.00	\$219.00	\$287.50
19 Washington County Division of Construction					
19a	#10 Envelopes (non-fiber, regular grade) with return address and "Return Service Requested"	500	\$108.00	\$39.00	\$40.00
20 Washington County Detention Center					
20a	Letterhead	2,000	\$220.00	\$159.00	\$178.00
20b	#10 High Grade Envelopes (to match Letterhead) with return address and "Return Service Requested"	2,000	\$180.00	\$168.00	\$192.00
21 Washington County Board of Elections					
21a	#10 WINDOW Envelope - (non-fiber, regular grade) with (PRESORTED FIRST-CLASS MAIL U.S. POSTAGE PAID HAGERSTOWN, MD PERMIT NO. 151) in postage area, return address, and "Return Service Requested"	1,000	\$140.00	\$68.00	\$75.00
21b	#10 WINDOW Envelopes (non-fiber, regular grade) with return address and "Return Service Requested"	1,000	\$122.00	\$68.00	\$60.00
22 Washington County Department of Planning & Zoning					
22a	#10 Envelopes (non-fiber, regular grade) with return address and "Return Service Requested"	1,000	\$122.00	\$64.00	\$63.00
23 Washington County Transit Department					
23a	#10 Envelopes (non-fiber, regular grade) with return address	1,000	\$122.00	\$64.00	\$63.00

Q-21-692

Printing of Stationery for Various County Departments

Department Item No. / Description		Approx. Usage	Concept Printng DBA Concept Print Nyack, NY	Envelopes & Printed Products, Inc. Prospect Park, NJ	FORMost Graphic Communications Gaithersburg, MD
THIRD DELIVERY (ITEMS 24-25)					
24 Washington County Divison of Budget & Finance					
24a	#9 Return Envelope (non-fiber, regular grade) with Washington County Treasurer's Office, Washington County Office Building, 35 West Washington Street, Suite 102, Hagerstown, MD 21740-4868 on envelope	10,000	\$565.00	*	\$415.00
25 Washington County Board of Elections					
25a	Letterhead	1,000	\$118.00	*	\$89.00
25b	#10 Envelopes (non-fiber, regular grade) with return address and "Return Service Requested"	1,000	\$140.00	*	\$63.00
25c	#10 WINDOW Envelopes (non-fiber, regular grade) with return address, and "Return Service Requested"	1,000	\$150.00	*	\$60.00
25d	#10 WINDOW Envelope (non-fiber, regular grade) with (PRESORTED FIRST-CLASS MAIL U.S. POSTAGE PAID HAGERSTOWN, MD PERMIT NO. 151) in postage area, return address, and "Return Service Requested"	1,000	\$145.00	*	\$75.00
TOTAL SUM: (Total of all items [1-25] above)			NON-RESPONSIVE	*	\$7,553.00
					\$10,414.50

*Corrected calculations based on Unit Pricing

Remarks/Exceptions:

Concept Printing DBA Concept Print: Incorrect Form of Proposal Submitted

Printing of Stationery for Various County Departments

Department Item No. / Description		Approx. Usage	KM Printing, LLC DBA Strategic Factory Owings Mills, MD	Superior Designs DBA Superior Designs LLC Windsor Mill, MD	Solutions Driven Consulting, LLC Fort Washington, MD
FIRST DELIVERY (ITEMS 1-15)					
1 Washington County Division of Budget & Finance					
1a	Letterhead	2,000	\$158.00	\$367.40	\$487.60
1b	#9 Return Envelopes (non-fiber, regular grade) with Washington County Treasurer's Office, Washington County Office Building, 35 West Washington Street, Suite 102, Hagerstown, MD 21740-4868 on envelope	22,500	\$810.00	\$1,510.00	\$1,669.50
1c	#10 WINDOW Envelopes (non-fiber, regular grade) with return address and "Return Service Requested"	12,500	\$479.00	\$1,021.45	\$927.50
1d	#10 WINDOW Envelopes (non-fiber, regular grade) with (PRESORTED FIRST-CLASS MAIL U.S. POSTAGE PAID HAGERSTOWN, MD PERMIT NO. 151) in postage area, return address, and "Return Service Requested"	15,000	\$570.00	\$1,387.50	\$1,113.00
2 Washington County Assignment Clerk, Circuit Court					
2a	#10 WINDOW Peel and Seal Envelopes (regular grade) with return address and "Return Service Requested"	2,500	\$195.00	\$440.00	\$185.50
3 Washington County Attorney, 100 West Washington Street, Suite 1101, Hagerstown MD 21740					
3a	Letterhead	500	\$54.00	\$215.60	\$121.90
3b	#10 High Grade Envelopes (to match Letterhead) with return address and "Return Service Requested"	500	\$59.00	\$175.50	\$37.10
4 Washington County Grant Management					
4a	Letterhead	1,000	\$89.00	\$266.15	\$243.80
4b	#10 Envelopes - (non-fiber, regular grade) with return address and "Return Service Requested"	1,000	\$68.00	\$153.25	\$74.20
5 Washington County Board of Elections					
5a	Letterhead	1,000	\$89.00	\$266.15	\$243.80
6 Washington County Division of Emergency Support Services					
6a	#10 Envelopes - (non-fiber, regular grade) with return address	500	\$40.00	\$135.60	\$37.10
7 Washington County Emergency Services Office of Special Operations					
7a	#10 Envelopes - (non-fiber, regular grade) with return address	500	\$40.00	\$135.60	\$37.10
8 Washington County Emergency Services					
8a	#10 Envelopes - (non-fiber, regular grade) with return address	500	\$40.00	\$135.60	\$37.10

Printing of Stationery for Various County Departments

Department Item No. / Description		Approx. Usage	KM Printing, LLC DBA Strategic Factory Owings Mills, MD	Superior Designs DBA Superior Designs LLC Windsor Mill, MD	Solutions Driven Consulting, LLC Fort Washington, MD
FIRST DELIVERY (ITEMS 1-15)					
9 Washington County Department of Human Resources					
9a	Letterhead	1,500	\$123.00	\$302.00	\$365.70
10 Washington County Narcotics Task Force					
10a	Letterhead	500	\$54.00	\$215.00	\$121.90
10b	#10 Envelopes - (non-fiber, regular grade) with return address and "Return Service Requested"	500	\$40.00	\$135.60	\$37.10
11 Washington County Department of Parks and Recreation					
11a	#10 WINDOW Envelopes - (non-fiber, regular grade) with return address and "Return Service Requested"	1,000	\$75.00	\$280.45	\$74.20
12 Washington County Division of Public Works					
12a	Letterhead	500	\$54.00	\$215.00	\$121.90
12b	#10 High Grade Envelopes (to match Letterhead) with return address and "Return Service Requested"	500	\$59.00	\$162.00	\$37.10
13 Washington County Weed Control					
13a	Letterhead	500	\$54.00	\$215.00	\$121.90
13b	#10 High Grade Envelopes (to match Letterhead) with return address and "Return Service Requested"	1,000	\$96.00	\$238.00	\$74.20
14 Office of State's Attorney for Washington County					
14a	Letterhead	6,000	\$395.00	\$716.80	\$1,462.80
14b	#10 High Grade Envelopes (to match Letterhead) with return address and "Return Service Requested"	6,500	\$397.00	\$1,080.60	\$482.30
14c	#10 Envelopes (non-fiber, regular grade) with return address and "Return Service Requested"	6,500	\$277.00	\$156.00	* \$482.30
15 Washington County Day Reporting Center					
15a	#10 High Grade Envelopes with return address and "Return Service Requested"	500	\$59.00	\$162.00	\$37.10
SECOND DELIVERY (ITEMS 16-23)					
16 Washington County Division of Budget & Finance					
16a	#9 Return Envelopes (non-fiber, regular grade) with Washington County Treasurer's Office, Washington County Office Building, 35 West Washington Street, Suite 102, Hagerstown, MD 21740-4868 on envelope	12,500	\$480.00	\$1,030.95	\$927.50

Printing of Stationery for Various County Departments

Department Item No. / Description		Approx. Usage	KM Printing, LLC DBA Strategic Factory Owings Mills, MD	Superior Designs DBA Superior Designs LLC Windsor Mill, MD	Solutions Driven Consulting, LLC Fort Washington, MD
SECOND DELIVERY (ITEMS 16-23)					
16b	#10 WINDOW Envelopes (non-fiber, regular grade) with return address and "Return Service Requested"	12,500	\$479.00	\$1,025.45	\$927.50
16c	#10 WINDOW Envelopes (non-fiber, regular grade) with (PRESORTED FIRST-CLASS MAIL U.S. POSTAGE PAID HAGERSTOWN, MD PERMIT NO. 151) in postage area, return address, and "Return Service Requested"	15,000	\$570.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,113.00
17 Washington County Division of Emergency Services					
17a	#10 WINDOW Envelopes (non-fiber, regular grade) with (PRESORTED FIRST-CLASS MAIL U.S. POSTAGE PAID HAGERSTOWN, MD PERMIT NO. 151) in postage area, return address, and "Address Service Requested"	5,000	\$210.00	\$575.40	\$371.00
18 Washington County Assignment Clerk, Circuit Court					
18a	#10 Peel and Seal Envelopes (regular grade) with return address and "Return Service Requested"	2,500	\$195.00	\$440.00	\$185.50
19 Washington County Division of Construction					
19a	#10 Envelopes (non-fiber, regular grade) with return address and "Return Service Requested"	500	\$40.00	\$131.65	\$37.10
20 Washington County Detention Center					
20a	Letterhead	2,000	\$158.00	\$1,362.80	* \$487.60
20b	#10 High Grade Envelopes (to match Letterhead) with return address and "Return Service Requested"	2,000	\$144.00	\$405.10	\$148.40
21 Washington County Board of Elections					
21a	#10 WINDOW Envelope - (non-fiber, regular grade) with (PRESORTED FIRST-CLASS MAIL U.S. POSTAGE PAID HAGERSTOWN, MD PERMIT NO. 151) in postage area, return address, and "Return Service Requested"	1,000	\$75.00	\$180.35	\$74.20
21b	#10 WINDOW Envelopes (non-fiber, regular grade) with return address and "Return Service Requested"	1,000	\$75.00	\$161.15	* \$74.20
22 Washington County Department of Planning & Zoning					
22a	#10 Envelopes (non-fiber, regular grade) with return address and "Return Service Requested"	1,000	\$66.00	\$155.20	* \$74.20
23 Washington County Transit Department					
23a	#10 Envelopes (non-fiber, regular grade) with return address	1,000	\$64.00	\$155.20	* \$74.20

Printing of Stationery for Various County Departments

Department Item No. / Description		Approx. Usage	KM Printing, LLC DBA Strategic Factory Owings Mills, MD	Superior Designs DBA Superior Designs LLC Windsor Mill, MD	Solutions Driven Consulting, LLC Fort Washington, MD
THIRD DELIVERY (ITEMS 24-25)					
24 Washington County Divison of Budget & Finance					
24a	#9 Return Envelope (non-fiber, regular grade) with Washington County Treasurer's Office, Washington County Office Building, 35 West Washington Street, Suite 102, Hagerstown, MD 21740-4868 on envelope	10,000	\$415.00	\$795.15	\$742.00
25 Washington County Board of Elections					
25a	Letterhead	1,000	\$89.00	\$260.15	\$243.80
25b	#10 Envelopes (non-fiber, regular grade) with return address and "Return Service Requested"	1,000	\$64.00	\$165.25	\$74.20
25c	#10 WINDOW Envelopes (non-fiber, regular grade) with return address, and "Return Service Requested"	1,000	\$75.00	\$165.25	\$74.20
25d	#10 WINDOW Envelope (non-fiber, regular grade) with (PRESORTED FIRST-CLASS MAIL U.S. POSTAGE PAID HAGERSTOWN, MD PERMIT NO. 151) in postage area, return address, and "Return Service Requested"	1,000	\$75.00	\$275.85	\$74.20
TOTAL SUM: (Total of all items [1-25] above)			\$7,648.00	\$18,723.15	* NON-RESPONSIVE

*Corrected calculations based on Unit Pricing

Remarks/Exceptions:

Solutions Driven Consulting, LLC: Incorrect Form of Proposal Submitted

Printing of Stationery for Various County Departments

Department Item No. / Description		Approx. Usage	SyDar of DC, LLC Washington, DC	Uptown Press, Inc. Baltimore, MD
FIRST DELIVERY (ITEMS 1-15)				
1 Washington County Division of Budget & Finance				
1a	Letterhead	2,000	\$240.00	\$178.00
1b	#9 Return Envelopes (non-fiber, regular grade) with Washington County Treasurer's Office, Washington County Office Building, 35 West Washington Street, Suite 102, Hagerstown, MD 21740-4868 on envelope	22,500	\$1,350.00	\$835.00
1c	#10 WINDOW Envelopes (non-fiber, regular grade) with return address and "Return Service Requested"	12,500	\$643.75	\$550.00
1d	#10 WINDOW Envelopes (non-fiber, regular grade) with (PRESORTED FIRST-CLASS MAIL U.S. POSTAGE PAID HAGERSTOWN, MD PERMIT NO. 151) in postage area, return address, and "Return Service Requested"	15,000	\$772.50	\$645.00
2 Washington County Assignment Clerk, Circuit Court				
2a	#10 WINDOW Peel and Seal Envelopes (regular grade) with return address and "Return Service Requested"	2,500	\$248.75	\$223.00
3 Washington County Attorney, 100 West Washington Street, Suite 1101, Hagerstown MD 21740				
3a	Letterhead	500	\$75.00	\$89.00
3b	#10 High Grade Envelopes (to match Letterhead) with return address and "Return Service Requested"	500	\$99.00	\$89.00
4 Washington County Grant Management				
4a	Letterhead	1,000	\$120.00	\$115.00
4b	#10 Envelopes - (non-fiber, regular grade) with return address and "Return Service Requested"	1,000	\$51.50	\$115.00
5 Washington County Board of Elections				
5a	Letterhead	1,000	\$120.00	\$115.00
6 Washington County Division of Emergency Support Services				
6a	#10 Envelopes - (non-fiber, regular grade) with return address	500	\$39.00	\$98.00
7 Washington County Emergency Services Office of Special Operations				
7a	#10 Envelopes - (non-fiber, regular grade) with return address	500	\$39.00	\$59.00
8 Washington County Emergency Services				
8a	#10 Envelopes - (non-fiber, regular grade) with return address	500	\$39.00	\$59.00

Printing of Stationery for Various County Departments

Department Item No. / Description		Approx. Usage	SyDar of DC, LLC Washington, DC	Uptown Press, Inc. Baltimore, MD
FIRST DELIVERY (ITEMS 1-15)				
9 Washington County Department of Human Resources				
9a	Letterhead	1,500	\$180.00	\$150.00
10 Washington County Narcotics Task Force				
10a	Letterhead	500	\$75.00	\$89.00
10b	#10 Envelopes - (non-fiber, regular grade) with return address and "Return Service Requested"	500	\$39.00	\$89.00
11 Washington County Department of Parks and Recreation				
11a	#10 WINDOW Envelopes - (non-fiber, regular grade) with return address and "Return Service Requested"	1,000	\$51.50	\$135.00
12 Washington County Division of Public Works				
12a	Letterhead	500	\$75.00	\$89.00
12b	#10 High Grade Envelopes (to match Letterhead) with return address and "Return Service Requested"	500	\$99.00	\$98.00
13 Washington County Weed Control				
13a	Letterhead	500	\$75.00	\$98.00
13b	#10 High Grade Envelopes (to match Letterhead) with return address and "Return Service Requested"	1,000	\$198.00	\$115.00
14 Office of State's Attorney for Washington County				
14a	Letterhead	6,000	\$720.00	\$414.00
14b	#10 High Grade Envelopes (to match Letterhead) with return address and "Return Service Requested"	6,500	\$611.00	\$690.00
14c	#10 Envelopes (non-fiber, regular grade) with return address and "Return Service Requested"	6,500	\$334.75	\$320.00
15 Washington County Day Reporting Center				
15a	#10 High Grade Envelopes with return address and "Return Service Requested"	500	\$99.00	\$98.00
SECOND DELIVERY (ITEMS 16-23)				
16 Washington County Division of Budget & Finance				
16a	#9 Return Envelopes (non-fiber, regular grade) with Washington County Treasurer's Office, Washington County Office Building, 35 West Washington Street, Suite 102, Hagerstown, MD 21740-4868 on envelope	12,500	\$800.00	\$525.00

Printing of Stationery for Various County Departments

Department Item No. / Description		Approx. Usage	SyDar of DC, LLC Washington, DC	Uptown Press, Inc. Baltimore, MD
SECOND DELIVERY (ITEMS 16-23)				
16b	#10 WINDOW Envelopes (non-fiber, regular grade) with return address and "Return Service Requested"	12,500	\$643.75	\$575.00
16c	#10 WINDOW Envelopes (non-fiber, regular grade) with (PRESORTED FIRST-CLASS MAIL U.S. POSTAGE PAID HAGERSTOWN, MD PERMIT NO. 151) in postage area, return address, and "Return Service Requested"	15,000	\$772.50	\$645.00
17 Washington County Division of Emergency Services				
17a	#10 WINDOW Envelopes (non-fiber, regular grade) with (PRESORTED FIRST-CLASS MAIL U.S. POSTAGE PAID HAGERSTOWN, MD PERMIT NO. 151) in postage area, return address, and "Address Service Requested"	5,000	\$257.50	\$255.00
18 Washington County Assignment Clerk, Circuit Court				
18a	#10 Peel and Seal Envelopes (regular grade) with return address and "Return Service Requested"	2,500	\$247.50	\$223.00
19 Washington County Division of Construction				
19a	#10 Envelopes (non-fiber, regular grade) with return address and "Return Service Requested"	500	\$39.00	\$59.00
20 Washington County Detention Center				
20a	Letterhead	2,000	\$240.00	\$178.00
20b	#10 High Grade Envelopes (to match Letterhead) with return address and "Return Service Requested"	2,000	\$198.00	\$198.00
21 Washington County Board of Elections				
21a	#10 WINDOW Envelope - (non-fiber, regular grade) with (PRESORTED FIRST-CLASS MAIL U.S. POSTAGE PAID HAGERSTOWN, MD PERMIT NO. 151) in postage area, return address, and "Return Service Requested"	1,000	\$51.50	\$79.00
21b	#10 WINDOW Envelopes (non-fiber, regular grade) with return address and "Return Service Requested"	1,000	\$51.50	\$79.00
22 Washington County Department of Planning & Zoning				
22a	#10 Envelopes (non-fiber, regular grade) with return address and "Return Service Requested"	1,000	\$51.50	\$76.00
23 Washington County Transit Department				
23a	#10 Envelopes (non-fiber, regular grade) with return address	1,000	\$51.50	\$76.00

Q-21-692

Printing of Stationery for Various County Departments

Department Item No. / Description		Approx. Usage	SyDar of DC, LLC Washington, DC	Uptown Press, Inc. Baltimore, MD
THIRD DELIVERY (ITEMS 24-25)				
24 Washington County Divison of Budget & Finance				
24a	#9 Return Envelope (non-fiber, regular grade) with Washington County Treasurer's Office, Washington County Office Building, 35 West Washington Street, Suite 102, Hagerstown, MD 21740-4868 on envelope	10,000	\$640.00	\$410.00
25 Washington County Board of Elections				
25a	Letterhead	1,000	\$120.00	\$115.00
25b	#10 Envelopes (non-fiber, regular grade) with return address and "Return Service Requested"	1,000	\$51.50	\$76.00
25c	#10 WINDOW Envelopes (non-fiber, regular grade) with return address, and "Return Service Requested"	1,000	\$51.50	\$79.00
25d	#10 WINDOW Envelope (non-fiber, regular grade) with (PRESORTED FIRST-CLASS MAIL U.S. POSTAGE PAID HAGERSTOWN, MD PERMIT NO. 151) in postage area, return address, and "Return Service Requested"	1,000	\$51.50	\$79.00
TOTAL SUM: (Total of all items [1-25] above)			NON-RESPONSIVE	* \$9,282.00

**Corrected calculations based on Unit Pricing*

Remarks/Exceptions:

SyDar of DC, LLC: Incorrect Form of Proposal Submitted